13 February 2020

Kia ora

We're improving road safety in your neighbourhood

Dear Parents of Dairy Flat School,

We are improving road safety at 1220 Dairy Flat Highway in Dairy Flat by adding broken yellow lines (no stopping at all times). These changes respond to requests from parents at Dairy Flat School to address the issue of parked cars blocking visibility when exiting the school. To improve the visibility, we will remove three parking spaces at the exit driveway.

This letter includes a drawing that shows the changes.

How the work may affect you

In good weather conditions, we will paint the broken yellow lines and are to be completed within one month after starting. We do not anticipate any disruption as the works will be carried out during the night.

When we expect to start work on the improvements

These works are scheduled between May-July 2020. If you have any information that affects our plans please let us know immediately by emailing CustomerFocusTeam@at.govt.nz or calling (09) 448 7265. You can also view this and other nearby minor improvements to roads online by going to: www.at.govt.nz/minorimprovements/

We will contact you before the work starts

Our contractors will send notices to residents or businesses affected by works 48 hours before the work starts. We may need to delay the work or make other plans if the weather is poor or the contractor changes. If this happens, we will contact you again.

Ngā mihi,

Tracey Berkahn | Group Manager Services & Performance Auckland Transport



